STAGE III STAGE IV 8 000–9 000 KG
H8.0-9.0FT FORTENS ADVANCE / FORTENS ADVANCE+
DIESEL AND LPG
FORKLIFT TRUCKS
2 3
DI
ST
IN

EU requirements.
1.1	 Manufacturer (abbreviation)
1.2	 Manufacturer’s type designation
		 Model
		 Engine / transmission
		 Brake type
1.3	 Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, fuel gas
1.4	 Operator type: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated,  order-picker
1.5	 Rated capacity/rated load	 Q (t)
1.6	 Load centre distance	 c (mm)
1.8	 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork	 x (mm)
1.9	 Wheelbase	 y (mm)
Specification data is based on VDI 2198.
7.5	 Fuel consumption according to VDI cycle ^	 l/h or kg/h 	 9.9	 10.6	 -	 10.4 		  11.2			   10.4			   10.7			   11.5			   -		  7.5
4 5
h1
h3
h5
h6
h7
h10
h2
q
x
m1
c
y
l2
l2l6
l
S
m1
m2k
l1
b2
e
Wa
b11b1 b10
MAST AND CAPACITY INFORMATION
NOTES: To calculate truck capacities with alternative truck specifications to the ones shown in the above tables, please consult your Hyster dealer.
The rated capacities shown are for masts in a vertical position on trucks equipped with standard or sideshift carriage, and nominal length forks. Masts above the maximum
fork heights shown in the mast table are classified as high lift, and depending on the tyre/tread configuration may require reduced capacity, restricted back tilt or wide tread.
Values shown are for standard equipment.  When using non-standard equipment, these values may change. Please contact your Hyster dealer for information.
MASTS H8.0FT6 AND H9.0FT6
3-Stage
Full Free Lift
2-Stage
Limited
Free Lift
Maximum
fork height Top of
Forks mm (h3+s)
Back
tilt
Overall
lowered
height (mm)
Overall
Extended
height (mm)
Free lift
(top of forks)
(mm)
TRUCK DIMENSIONS
For b12/2 < = b13 : Ast = Wa + x + l6 + a
For b12/2 > = b13 : AST = Wa + √ ((l6 + x ) ^2 + (b12/2 - b13)^2)
a = Minimum operating clearance
(VDI standard = 200 mm  BITA recommendation = 300 mm)
l6 = Load length
RATED CAPACITIES
Load centre: Distance from front of forks to centre of gravity of load.
Rated load: Based on vertical 2-stage masts up to 5065 to 5565 mm, depending on model.

8.12	 Parking brake
1.1	 Manufacturer (abbreviation)
1.2	 Manufacturer’s type designation
1.3	 Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, LPG
CO
MB
US
TIO
N E
NG
IN
E
GE
NE
RA
L
DR
IV
E M
EC
HA
NI
SM
	 Kubota 3.8L 55kW	 Kubota 3.8L 82kW	 GM 5.7L V8
	 Tier 4i / Stage IIIB	 Tier 4f / Stage IV	 -
	 55	 82	 99
	 2200	 2400	 2400
	 308	 1400	 373	 1600	 422	 1600
	 4	 3769	 4	 3769	 8	 5735
	 12	 210	 12	 210	 12	 132
	 HYSTER	 HYSTER	 HYSTER
	 H8.0-9.0FT	 H8.0-9.0FT	 H8.0-9.0FT
	 Diesel	 Diesel	 LPG
	 Hydrodynamic	 Hydrodynamic	 Hydrodynamic
	 DANA	 DANA	 DANA
	 DANA	 DANA	 DANA
	 Hydraulic	 Hydraulic	 Hydraulic
	 Hand Lever	 Hand Lever	 Hand Lever
6 7
PRODUCT PACKAGES PRODUCT FEATURES  continued
PRODUCT FEATURES
The Hyster Fortens™ range has been designed to match the vast range of application requirements and business
objectives that customers demand.
The H8.0-9.0FT Series is available in several truck packages, with multiple powertrain combinations to choose from,
to best match operational demands. Each configuration offers improved efficiency, advanced dependability, lower
cost of operations and simple serviceability.
The Hyster Fortens H8.0-9.0FT Series represents a powerful,
compact materials handling solution for a wide range of
demanding applications.
These trucks are ideally suited to match the a variety of application
needs, including those with attachment usage in the paper,
manufacturing, recycling, beverage, metals or construction
industries or where space is tight.
It’s compact design ensures that space and on-site efficiency can
be maximised to maintain low operating costs.
Fortens Advance & Advance+ models feature the electronically
controlled Kubota V3800 E4 55kW or 82kW diesel engines or
GM 5 .7L V8 LPG engine.
LOW EMISSION ENGINES FORM KUBOTA
The Kubota V3800 E4 55kW diesel engine is fully
compliant with Stage IIIB requirements for regulated